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Mrs. Corinne Roring 
P.O. Box 56 
Monticello, UT  84353-0056 
Email: Utia@frontiernet.net 
801-319-7530 

 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky  
Mountain Power for Approval of Power  
Purchase Agreement Between PacifiCorp 
and Latigo Wind Park, LLC 

 
 

 
Docket No. 13-035-116 
 
Request for Agency Review and 
Rehearing 

 
 Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-301, Utah Code Ann. §  54-7-15  Intervener 

and Petitioner Mrs. Corinne Nielson Roring, respectfully requests Agency Review and 

Rehearing of the Commisson Order denying her intervention  in the above entitled 

matter and further objects to the Commission Findings and Order.     

In support of this Request, Petitioner and Intervener states as follows: 

1.  Petitioner asserts that additional evidence has come to light which will show 

material misrepresentations by parties presenting in this matter before the 

commission.   

2.  This evidence goes directly to the Commission finding both PPAs are consistent 

with applicable laws and orders and in the public interest. 

3. A current medical condition affects the Petitioners ability to fully brief the facts 

and issues with this filing.  But Petitioner intends to do so as soon as possible. 

 

                                                                                       _______________________ 

Corinne Roring, Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I certify that a true and correct copy of Request for Agency Review and Rehearing was duly serve 

on November 4, 2013 on the following: 

 
PACIFICORP & ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER: 
 Mark Moench    mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
 Yvonne Hogle    yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 

Daniel. E. Solander   daniel.solander@pacificorp.com  
David L. Taylor    dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
Tom Fishback    tom.fishback@pacificorp.com 
Bruce Griswold    bruce.griswold@pacificorp.com 
Paul Clements    paul.clements@pacificorp.com 
Douglas Cannon   doug.cannon@pacificorp.com 
Data Request Response Center  datarequest@pacificorp.com 
      

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES: 
Patricia Schmid    pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter    jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker    chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell    wpowell@utah.gov 
Dennis Miller    dennismiller@utah.gov 

  
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES: 

Brent Coleman    brentcoleman@utah.gov 
Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov 

 Cheryl Murray    cmurray@utah.gov 
 

    BLUE MOUNTAIN POWER PARTNERS, LLC: 
 Gary A. Dodge    gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
  

ELLIS-HALL CONSULTANTS, LLC: 
Mary Anne Q. Wood    mawood@woodbalmforth.com  

 Stephen Q. Wood    swood@woodbalmforth.com 
 

    LATIGO WIND PARK, LLC: 
 Gary G. Sackett    gsackett@joneswaldo.com 
 
    UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
 Sophie Hayes    sophie@utahcleanenergy.org  

Sarah Wright    sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
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